MAYO CLINIC

Mayo Medical Laboratories

3/17/2011

CobE  NAME

8340  ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE, S

ORDER
CODE

8340

EFF
DATE TC
3/10/2011

8340

TITLE

TEST DEFINITION

CHECKING NORMALS

ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE, S
TRANSPORT TEMP : FROZEN\REFRIG OK\AMBIENT NO
ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE, S

UNiTs: U/ZL
NO SEX
No AGE
1D 10 3Y
4Y 10 4Y
5Y 10 5Y
6Y 10 6Y
7Y T0 7Y
8Y 10 8Y
9Y 10 9Y
10Y 10 10Y
11Y 10 11Y
12Y 10 12Y
13Y 10 13Y
14Y 10 14Y
15Y 10 15Y
16Y 10 16Y
17Y 10 17Y
18Y 10 18Y
19Y 10 23Y
24Y T1O 45Y
46Y 10 50Y
51Y T10 55Y

(CONTINUED NEXT PAGE)

PRINT NORMALS (# CODED) SITE *

; #N8340NN

#N8340Y0
#N8340C4N
#N8340C5N
#N8340C6N
#N8340C7N
#N8340C8N
#N8340CON
#N8340C10N
#N8340C11N
#N8340C12N
#N8340C13N
#N8340C14N
#N8340C15N
#N8340C16N
#N8340C17N
#N8340C18N
#N8340C23N
#N8340C45N
#N8340C50N
#N8340C55N

PERFORM



ORDER EFF
CODE DATE

8340 (CONTINUED)

TC

8340

TITLE

ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE, S (CONTINUED)

56Y 10 60Y

61Y TO 65Y

66Y 1O 150Y
MALE

No AGE

1D 70
4Y 10
5Y 10
6Y TO
7Y TO
8Y 10
9Y 10

10Y
11y
12y
13Y
14y
15Y
16y
17y
18Y
19y

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

3Y
4Y
5Y
6Y
Y
8Y
9y

10Y
11y
12y
13Y
14y
15Y
16y
17y
18Y
150Y

FEMALE
No AGE

1D 7o
4Y T0
5Y 10
6Y TO
7Y TO
8Y 10
9Y TO

10Y
11y
12y
13Y
14y
15Y
16y
17y
24Y
46Y
51Y
56Y
61Y
66Y

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

3Y
4Y
5Y
6Y
Y
8Y
QY

10y
11y
12y
13Y
14y
15Y
16Y
23Y
45Y
50Y
55Y
60Y
65Y
150Y

CHECKING NORMALS

149-369
179-416
179-417
172-405
169-401
175-411
191-435
185-507
185-562
182-587
166-571
138-511
102-417
69-311
52-222
45-115

169-372
162-355
169-370
183-402
199-440
212-468
215-476
178-526
133-485
120-449
153-362
75-274
61-264
52-144
37-98
39-100
41-108
46-118
50-130
55-142

PERFORM

PRINT NORMALS (# CODED) SITE *

; #N8340C60N
; #N8340C65N

; #N8340C150N

; #N8340MO0
#N8340Y0

149-369
179-416
179-417
172-405
169-401
175-411
191-435
185-507
185-562
182-587
166-571
138-511
102-417
69-311
52-222
45-115

; #N8340F0
#N8340Y0

169-372
162-355
169-370
183-402
199-440
212-468
215-476
178-526
133-485
120-449
153-362
75-274
61-264
52-144
37-98
39-100
41-108
46-118
50-130
55-142



*PERFORMING SITE LEGEND

MCR MAYO CLINIC DPT OF LAB MED & PATHOLOGY LAB DIRECTOR: FRANKLIN R. CocKeriLL, 111, M.D.
200 FIRST STREET SW
ROCHESTER, MN 55905

N8340C10N 191-435 (MALES)
215-476 (FEMALES)
N8340C11N 185-507 (MALES)
178-526 (FEMALES)
N8340C12N 185-562 (MALES)
133-485 (FEMALES)
N8340C13N 182-587 (MALES)
120-449 (FEMALES)
N8340C14N 166-571 (MALES)
153-362 (FEMALES)
N8340C150N 45-115 (MALES)
55-142 (FEWALES)
N8340C15N 138-511 (MALES)
75-274 (FEMALES)
N8340C16N 102-417 (MALES)
61-264 (FEMALES)
N8340C17N 69-311 (MALES)
52-144 (FEMALES)
N8340C18N 52-222 (MALES)
52-144 (FEMALES)
N8340C23N 45-115 (MALES)
52-144 (FEWALES)



N8340C45N 45-115 (MALES)
37-98 (FEMALES)

N8340C4N 149-369 (MALES)
169-372 (FEMALES)
N8340C50N 45-115 (MALES)
39-100 (FEMALES)
N8340C55N 45-115 (MALES)
41-108 (FEMALES)
N8340C5N 179-416 (MALES)
162-355 (FEMALES)
N8340C60N 45-115 (MALES)
46-118 (FEMALES)
N8340C65N 45-115 (MALES)
50-130 (FEMALES)
N8340C6N 179-417 (MALES)
169-370 (FEMALES)
N8340C7N 172-405 (MALES)
183-402 (FEMALES)
N8340C8N 169-401 (MALES)
199-440 (FEMALES)
N8340CON 175-411 (MALES)
212-468 (FEMALES)

N8340F0 REFERENCE VALUES HAVE NOT BEEN

ESTABLISHED FOR PATIENTS THAT ARE LESS
THAN 4 YEARS OF AGE.

169-372 (4 v)

162-355 (5 Y)

169-370 (6 Y)

183-402 (7 v)

199-440 (8 v)

212-468 (9 v)



215-476 (10 v)
178-526 (11 Y)
133-485 (12 Y)
120-449 (13 Y)
153-362 (14 v)
75-274 (15 v)
61-264 (16 Y)
52-144 (17-23 Y)
37-98 (24-45 Y)
39-100 (46-50 Y)
41-108 (51-55 Y)
46-118 (56-60 Y)
50-130 (61-65 Y)
55-142 (>=66 Y)
N8340MO REFERENCE VALUES HAVE NOT BEEN
ESTABLISHED FOR PATIENTS THAT ARE LESS
THAN 4 YEARS OF AGE.
149-369 (4 Y)
179-416 (5Y)
179-417 (6 Y)
172-405 (7 v)
169-401 (8 Y)
175-411 (9 v)
191-435 (10 v)
185-507 (11 v)
185-562 (12 Y)
182-587 (13 Y)
166-571 (14 v)
138-511 (15 v)
102-417 (16 Y)
69-311 (17 v)
52-222 (18 Y)
45-115 (>=19 v)

N8340NN REFERENCE VALUES HAVE NOT BEEN
ESTABLISHED FOR PATIENTS THAT ARE LESS
THAN 4 YEARS OF AGE.

MALES:

149-369 (4 v)
179-416 (5Y)
179-417 (6 Y)
172-405 (7 v)
169-401 (8 v)
175-411 (9 v)
191-435 (10 v)
185-507 (11 v)



185-562 (12 v)
182-587 (13 Y)
166-571 (14 v)
138-511 (15 v)
102-417 (16 Y)
69-311 (17 v)
52-222 (18 v)
45-115 (>=19 v)
FEMALES:
169-372 (4 v)
162-355 (5 Y)
169-370 (6 Y)
183-402 (7 v)
199-440 (8 v)
212-468 (9 v)
215-476 (10 v)
178-526 (11 Y)
133-485 (12 v)
120-449 (13 v)
153-362 (14 v)
75-274 (15 v)
61-264 (16 Y)
52-144 (17-23 Y)
37-98 (24-45 v)
39-100 (46-50 Y)
41-108 (51-55 Y)
46-118 (56-60 Y)
50-130 (61-65 Y)
55-142 (>=66 Y)
N8340YO0 REFERENCE VALUES HAVE NOT BEEN
ESTABLISHED FOR PATIENTS THAT ARE LESS
THAN 4 YEARS OF AGE.

TOTAL OF 26 NORMALS CODES

*** END OF REPORT ***



